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TUBI IN MATERIALE PLASTICO
PLASTIC TUBES

PLASTIK ROHRE

TUBES ET TUYAUX TECHNIQUES
TUBOS EN MATERIAL PLASTICO
TUBOS EM MATERIAL PLASTICO

TUBES




Serie Tubes

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE Norma di Riferimento 190772006 2011/65/CE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS Reference standard REACHY'
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN Entspricht der Norm D
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES Norme de référence 20GBE FREE
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS Normativa de referencia
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS Norma de referéncia
POLIAMIDE |:| NT  NEUTRO Gl  GIALLO
MATERIALI POLYAMIDE COLORI STANDARD N o
MATERIALS POLYAMID STANDARD COLORS NEUTRE DAUNE
MATERIALIEN gg%’/‘;’g STANDARD FARBEN NEUTRAL AMARILLO
MATERIAUX o COULEURS STANDARDS NEUTRO AMARELO
MATERIALES COLORES STANDARD
MATERIAIS POLIURETANO 98 SHORE A CORES PADRAO A 'L\,ZGZ;JTR;L%E Il GR gg'EGY'O
POLYURETHANE 98 SHORE A HELLBLAU GRAU
POLYURETHAN 98 SHORE A BLEU CLAIR GRIS
POLYURETHANE 98 SHORE A AZUL GRIS
POLIURETANO 98 SHORE A AZUL CLARO CINZA
POLIURETANO 98 SHORE A - BL BL - RO  ROSSO
BLUE RED
PTFE BLAU ROT
BLEU ROUGE
AZUL OSCURO ROJO
FEP AZUL VERMELHO
NE NERO VE  VERDE
PVC - BLACK i GREEN
SCHWARZ GRUN
NOIR VERT
NBR/PVC NEGRO VERDE
PRETO VERDE

POLYAMIDE TUBE

ROHRE AUS POLYAMID
TUBE POLYAMIDE
TUBO EN POLIAMIDA
TUBO DE POLIAMIDA

TB12

TUBO IN POLIAMIDE

POLYAMIDE TUBE

ROHRE AUS POLYAMID IN SCHACHTELN
TUBE POLYAMIDE

TUBO EN POLIAMIDA

TUBO DE POLIAMIDA

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressi d’esercizio Pressi di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur : : Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance .
Color Radio curvatura Presicn de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- - - - - mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt
TB12 00210 - - NE - - - - 2 1 10 44 133 +0.07 100
TB12 00315 NT - NE - - - - 3 15 10 44 133 +0.07 100
TB12 00 427 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 4 2.7 25 26 78 +0.07 100
TB12 00 530 NT AZ NE - - - - 5 3 30 33 100 +0.07 100
TB12 00 640 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 6 30 27 80 +0.07 100
TB12 00 860 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 8 6 40 19 57 +0.07 100
TB12 01075 NT - NE - - - - 10 7.5 60 19 57 +0.07 100
TB12 01 080 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 10 8 60 15 44 +0.07 100
TB12 12 100 NT AZ NE - - - - 12 10 85 12 36 +0.10 100
TB12 14120 NT AZ NE - - - - 14 12 100 10 30 +0.10 50
TB1215125 NT AZ NE - - - - 15 125 100 12 36 +0.10 50

TB12 16 120 NT - NE - - - - 16 12 95 19 57 +0.10 50
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Serie Tubes

TUBO IN POLIAMIDE DIMENSIONI IN POLLICI
POLYAMIDE TUBE INCHES DIMENSIONS

ROHRE AUS POLYAMID (ZOLLMASS)

TUBE POLYAMIDE (DIMENSIONS EN POUCE)

TUBO EN POLIAMIDA DIMENSIONES EN PULGADA
TUBO DE POLIAMIDA DIMENSOES EM POLEGADAS

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur . . Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance )
Color Radio curvatura Presién de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerdncia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt
TB12 31721 NE 1/8 (3.17) 2.18 25 24 74 +0.07 100
TB12 63 543 NE 1/4(6.35) 435 40 24 74 +0.07 100
TB12 95 271 NE 3/8(9.52) 7.14 55 19 57 +0.07 100
TB12 12795 NE 1/2(12.7) 9.52 65 19 57 +0.10 100
TUBO IN POLIAMIDE - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt
POLYAMIDE TUBE - LENGHT 25 Mt
ROHRE AUS POLYAMID - LANGE 25 Mt
TUBE POLYAMIDE - ROULEAU DE 25 Mt
TUBO EN POLIAMIDA - LONGITUD 25 Mt
TUBO DE POLIAMIDA - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt
= Anti UV
Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz pack
Couleur : : Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance :
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- - - - - mm mm mm bar bar mm
TS12 00 427 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 4 2.7 25 26 78 +0.07 1
TS12 00 530 NT AZ NE - - - - 3 30 33 100 +0.07 1
TS12 00 640 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 6 4 30 27 80 +0.07 1
TS12 00 860 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 8 6 40 19 57 +0.07 1
TS12 01 080 NT Az NE - - - - 10 8 60 15 44 +0.07 1
TS1212 100 NT AZ NE - - - - 12 10 85 12 36 +0.10 1
TS1214 120 NT AZ NE - - - - 14 12 100 10 30 +0.10 1
TUBO IN POLIAMIDE DIMENSIONI IN POLLICI - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt
POLYAMIDE TUBE INCHES DIMENSIONS - LENGHT 25 Mt
ROHRE AUS POLYAMID (ZOLLMASS) - LANGE 25 Mt
TUBE POLYAMIDE (DIMENSIONS EN POUCE) - ROULEAU DE 25 Mt
TUBO EN POLIAMIDA DIMENSIONES EN PULGADA - LONGITUD 25 Mt
TUBO DE POLIAMIDA DIMENSOES EM POLEGADAS - LONGITUDE 25 Mt
Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur . . Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance )
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressao de ruptura Tolerdncia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- Inch Inch mm bar bar mm
TS1231721 NE 1/8 (3.17) 218 25 24 74 +0.07 1
TS12 63 543 NE 1/4(6.35) 435 40 24 74 +0.07 1
TS12 95 271 NE 3/8(9.52) 7.14 55 19 57 +0.07 1
TS1212795 NE 1/2(12.7) 9.52 65 19 57 +0.10 1
. Temperatura d'uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
: Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
ﬂ H Temperature Range Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
Te turb ich Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
emperaturoereicl Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funa«?n de la temperatura
: Température d'utilisation Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fun¢éo da temperatura
i Temperatura de Ejercicio 20° 40° 60° 80° 100°
i Temperatura de Trabalho 100% 85% 60% 40% 20%
- 40°C
+ 100 °C
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Serie Tubes

TB12A

TUBO IN POLIAMIDE AUTOESTINGUENTE

PA SELF-EXTINGUISHING TUBE

POLYAMID-ROHR FEUERRESISTENT

TUBE POLYAMIDE AUTO EXTINGUIBLE

TUBO EN POLIAMIDA AUTOEXTINGUENTE

TUBO EM POLIURETANO ANTI-PROPAGAGAO DE CHAMAS

UL 94 V2

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure
Code Farbe Est T Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Pack
Couleur . ) Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement .
Color Radio curvatura Presién de ejercicio Presion de rotura
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm bar bar Mt
TB12A 00427 AZ 4 2.7 25 28 85 100
TB12A 00640 AZ 6 4 35 29 88 100
TB12A 00860 AZ 8 6 40 21 63 100
TB12A 01080 AZ 10 8 60 16 49 100
TB12A 12100 AZ 12 10 85 13 40 100
TB12A 15125 AZ 15 125 100 13 40 50
Temperatura d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
: Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
: Temper ature Rang e Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
i . Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
: Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presfon~es expresadas en % en funciz;’n de la temperatura
H Température dutilisation Tabela das pressoes expressas em % em fungdo da temperatura
i Temperatura de Ejercicio 20° 30° 40° 50° 60°
" Temperatura de Trabalho 100% 72% 64% 52% 47%
- -30°C
+70°C
TUBO IN POLIAMIDE MULTISTRATO ANTISTATICO
PA MULTILAYER ANTISTATIC TUBE
POLYAMID-ROHR ANTISTATISCH
TUBE POLYAMIDE ANTISTATIQUE
TUBO EN POLIAMIDA MULTICAPA ANTIESTATICO
TUBO EM POLIAMIDA MULTI-CAMADAS ANTI-ESTATICO
@ ATEX 112 G/D
Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur : Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance .
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt
TB12X 00 425 NE 4 25 30 25 74 +0.10 100
TB12X 00 640 NE 6 4 45 15 45 +0.10 100
TB12X 00 860 NE 8 6 55 10 29 +0.10 100
TB12X 01 080 NE 10 8 70 7 21 +0.10 100
TB12X 12 100 NE 12 10 100 5 16 +0.10 100
Temperatura d'uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
H Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
ﬂ H Temp erature Rang e Tabelle In Abhangigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
i Tem peraturbereich Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
: Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcion de la temperatura
i Température d'utilisation Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fungao da temperatura
Temperatura de Ejercicio 20° 40° 60° 80°
Temperatura de Trabalho 100% 85% 60% 40%
i -30°C
i +80°C
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Serie Tubes

TB12P

TUBO IN POLIAMIDE RIVESTITO IN PU ANTISCINTILLA IGNIFUGO

PA TUBE WITH PU LAYER — FIREPROOF ANTI-SPARK
POLYAMID-ROHR SCHWEISSSPRITZABWEISEND
TUBE POLYAMIDE AVEC GAINE EN PU IGNIFUGE ANTI ETINCELLE

TUBO EN POLIAMIDA REVESTIDO EN PU ANTICHISPA IGNIFUGO
TUBO EM POLIAMIDA REVESTIDO EM PU ANTI-CHAMA

UL 94 V0

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure
Code Farbe Est Int Est. Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Pack
Couleur . . Cover Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement B
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm mm bar bar Mt
TB12P 00 420 NE 4 2 6 10 56 167 100
TB12P 00 640 NE 6 4 8 20 33 100 100
TB12P 00 860 NE 8 6 10 30 24 71 100
TB12P 01075 NE 10 7.5 12 40 24 71 100
TB12P 01 290 NE 12 9 14 70 24 71 100
Tempefatha d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
: Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
: Temper ature R ange Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
H . Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
: Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcion de la temperatura
: Température d'utilisation Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fun¢do da temperatura
o o o o
i Temperatura de Ejercicio 20 40 60 80
i Temperatura de Trabalho 100% 85% 60% 40%
- 40°C
+80°C
TUBO IN POLIAMIDE RIGIDO
POLYAMIDE SEMIRIGID TUBE
ROHRE AUS POLYAMID, HALBSTARR
TUBE POLYAMIDE RIGIDE
TUBO EN POLIAMIDA RIGIDO
TUBO RIGIDO EM POLIAMIDA
serie 58000
Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck pack
Couleur : : Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement :
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
mm mm mm bar bar Mt
TB66 00 420 NT 4 2 25 100 300 100
TB66 00 630 NT 6 3 45 100 300 100
TemPETatura d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
: Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
: Temperarure Range Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
H . Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
: Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcion de la temperatura
: Tempérarure dutilisation Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fungdo da temperatura
o o o o o o o
i Temperatura de Ejercicio 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Temperatura de Trabalho 100% 83% 72% 64% 58% 52% 47%

0°C
i +100°C
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Serie Tubes

98 SHORE A POLYURETHANE POLYESTER TUBE

ROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYESTER 98 SHORE A
TUBE EN POLYURETHANE POLYESTER 98 SHORE A
TUBO EN POLIURETANO POLIESTER 98 SHORE A
TUBO DE POLIURETANO POLIESTER 98 SHORE A

TBPU

TUBO IN POLIURETANO POLIESTERE 98 SHORE A
98 SHORE A POLYURETHANE POLYESTER TUBE

ROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN POLYESTER 98 SHORE A
TUBE EN POLYURETHANE POLYESTER 98 SHORE A

TUBO EN POLIURETANO POLIESTER 98 SHORE A

TUBO DE POLIURETANO POLIESTER 98 SHORE A

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza

Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur B B Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance B

Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia

Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia

a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- - - mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt

TBPU 00425 NT AZ NE - RO 4 2.5 15 10 40 +0.10 100
TBPUO0530 NT AZ NE - - 5 3 16 12 50 +0.10 100
TBPUO0640 NT AZ NE Gl RO 6 4 18 10 40 +0.10 100
TBPU 00 855 NT AZ NE - RO 8 55 30 10 40 +0.10 100
TBPUO00860 NT AZ NE - RO 8 6 35 7 28 +0.10 100
TBPUO1080 NT AZ NE - RO 10 8 45 55 22 +0.15 100
TBPUO01290 NT AZ NE - RO 12 9 50 6 25 +0.15 100

IR CRR( NT AZ NE - - 16 1" 75 12 36 +0.10 50

TSPU

TUBO IN POLIURETANO POLIESTERE 98 SHORE - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt
98 SHORE A POLYURETHANE POLYESTER TUBE - LENGHT 25 Mt

ROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN POLYESTER 98 SHORE A - LANGE 25 Mt

TUBE EN POLYURETHANE POLYESTER 98 SHORE A - ROULEAU DE 25 Mt

TUBO EN POLIURETANO POLIESTER 98 SHORE A - LONGITUD 25 Mt

TUBO DE POLIURETANO POLIESTER 98 SHORE A - COMPRIMENTO DE 25 Mt

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur B B Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance B
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- - mm mm mm bar bar mm
TSPU 00 425 NT AZ NE 4 25 15 10 40 +0.10 1
TSPU 00 640 NT AZ NE 6 4 18 10 40 +0.10 1
TSPU 00 855 NT AZ NE 8 5.5 30 10 40 +0.10 1
TSPU 00 860 NT AZ NE 8 6 35 7 28 +0.10 1
TSPU 01 080 NT AZ NE 10 8 45 55 22 +0.15 1
TSPU 01 290 NT AZ NE 12 9 50 6 25 +0.15 1
Temperatura d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
Temperature Range Tabelle In Abhangigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben.
Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température

Temperaturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcién de la temperatura

Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fun¢éo da temperatura
Temperatura de Ejercicio -20° 0° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60°
Temperatura de Trabalho 185% 140% 100% 85% 70% 60% 50%

Température d'utilisation

- 40°C
+ 60 °C
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Serie Tubes

90 SHORE A POLYURETHANE POLYETHER TUBE
ROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 90 SHORE A

TUBE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 90 SHORE A
TUBO EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 90 SHORE A
TUBO DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 90 SHORE A

TBPO

TUBO IN POLIURETANO POLIETERE 90 SHORE A
90 SHORE A POLYURETHANE POLYETHER TUBE
ROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 90 SHORE A
TUBE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 90 SHORE A
TUBO EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 90 SHORE A

TUBO DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 90 SHORE A

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est i Biegeradit Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz pack
Couleur . . Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance .
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressao de trabalho Pressao de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- - - - - mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt
TBPO 00 425 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 4 25 20 12 37 +0.07 100
TBPO00640 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 6 4 30 1 32 +0.07 100
TBPO 00855 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 8 55 45 10 30 +0.07 100
TBPO 01 070 NT AZ NE - GR RO - 10 7 35 9 28 +0.07 100
TBPO 01280 NT AZ NE - GR RO - 12 8 30 1 32 +0.07 100
TBPO14100 NT AZ NE Gl - RO - 14 10 120 9 27 +0.10 100
TUBO IN POLIURETANO POLIETERE 90 SHORE A - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt
90 SHORE A POLYURETHANE POLYETHER TUBE - LENGHT 25 Mt
ROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 90 SHORE A - LANGE 25 Mt
TUBE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 90 SHORE A - ROULEAU DE 25 Mt
TUBO EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 90 SHORE A - LONGITUD 25 Mt
TUBO DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 90 SHORE A - COMPRIMENTO DE 25 Mt
Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est i Biegeradit Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz pack
Couleur . . Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance .
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressao de trabalho Pressao de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- - - - - mm mm mm bar bar mm
TSPO 00 425 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 4 2.5 20 12 37 +0.07 1
TSPO 00 640 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 6 4 30 1" 32 +0.07 1
TSPO 00 855 NT AZ NE Gl GR RO VE 8 55 45 10 30 +0.07 1
TSPO01070 NT AZ NE - GR RO - 10 7 35 9 28 +0.07 1
TSPO 01 280 NT AZ NE - GR RO - 12 8 30 " 32 +0.07 1
TSPO 14 100 NT Az NE Gl - RO - 14 10 120 9 27 +0.07 1

Temperatura d'uso

Temperature Range

A

Temperaturbereich

Température d'utilisation

Temperatura de Ejercicio

Temperatura de Trabalho

- 40°C
+ 60 °C

Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcion de la temperatura
Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fungdo da temperatura

20° 30° 40°
100% 60% 40%
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Serie Tubes

FEP - PTFE TUBE

ROHRE AUS FEP - PTFE
TUBE EN FEP - PTFE
TUBO EN FEP - PTFE
TUBO DE FEP - PTFE

5

TBFE

TUBO FEP
FEPTUBE
ROHRE AUS FEP
TUBE EN FEP
TUBOEN FEP
TUBO DE FEP

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack.
Couleur . . Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance :
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressao de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt
TBFE 00 425 NT 4 25 21 22 110 +0.07 50
TBFE 00 640 NT 6 4 36 19 96 +0.07 50
TBFE 00 860 NT 8 6 64 14 70 +0.07 50
TBFE 01 080 NT 10 8 100 11 55 +0.07 50
TBFE 12 100 NT 12 10 144 9 45 +0.07 50

TSFE

TUBO FEP - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt
FEP TUBE - LENGHT 25 Mt

ROHRE AUS FEP - LANGE 25 Mt

TUBE EN FEP - ROULEAU DE 25 Mt
TUBO FEP - LONGITUD 25 Mt

TUBO FEP - COMPRIMENTO DE 25 Mt

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d'esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack
Couleur B : Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance B
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
mm mm mm bar bar mm
TSFE 00 425 NT 4 25 21 22 110 +0.07 1
TSFE 00 640 NT 6 4 36 19 96 +0.07 1
TSFE 00 860 NT 8 6 64 14 70 +0.07 1
TSFE 01 080 NT 10 8 100 1" 55 +0.07 1
TSFE 12 100 NT 12 10 144 9 45 +0.07 1
Temperatura d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
R Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
Temperature Range Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
. Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcién de la temperatura
Tem D érature dutilisation Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fungdo da temperatura
o o o o
Temperatura de Ejercicio 20 50 100 150
Temperatura de Trabalho 100% 80% 45% 20%
- 60°C
+205°C
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Serie Tubes

TBPF

TUBO FLESSIBILE IN PTFE
PTFE FLEXIBLE TUBE
FLEXIBLES ROHR AUS PTFE
TUBE FLEXIBLE EN PTFE
TUBO FLEXIBLE EN PTFE
TUBO FLEXIVEL DE PTFE

5

CoMPONENT

©

Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz Pack.
Couleur . : Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance :
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presién de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressao de trabalho Pressao de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
mm mm mm bar bar mm Mt
TBPF 00 420 NT 4 2 16 35 110 +0.10 50
TBPF 00 427 NT 4 2.7 25 21 65 +0.10 50
TBPF 00 530 NT 5 3 25 28 85 +0.10 50
TBPF 00 640 NT 6 4 36 23 70 +0.10 50
TBPF 00 860 NT 8 6 64 15 50 +0.15 50
TBPF 01 080 NT 10 8 100 13 40 +0.20 50
TBPF 01 210 NT 12 10 144 10 30 +0.20 50

Applicazioni Industriali

Trasporto Fluidi

Alimentare Food & Beverage
Elettrodomestici

Elettronico

Automobilistico e motociclistico
Impianti medicali e di laboratorio
Semiconduttori

Applications industrielles

Transport de fluides
+ Aliments & Boissons
Electroménager
Electronique
« Automobile et moto

Equipement médical et de laboratoire

Semi-conducteur

Temperatura d’'uso

jl Temperature Range

Temperaturbereich

Température d'utilisation

Temperatura de Ejercicio

Temperatura de Trabalho

- 60°C
+ 260 °C

Aplicaciones industriales

Aplicagées industriais

Transporte de Fluidos

Alimentaria Alimentos & Bevidas

Electrodomésticos

Electrénico

Automovilistico y motociclistico
Equipos médicos y laboratorios
Semiconductores

20°

Trasporte de Fluidos

Indstria Alimenticias e de Bebidas
Eletrodomeésticos

Elettrénico

Automobilistico e duas rodas
Aplicacbes médicas e de laboratdrio
Semi-condutores

Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
Tabelle In Abhangigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcién de la temperatura
Tabela das pressdes expressas em % em fungao da temperatura

50°

150° 200°

250°

100%

85%

50% 35%

25%
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Serie Tubes

SPIRALS POLYAMIDE WITHOUT TANGS

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYAMID OHNE GERADE ENDEN
TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYAMIDE SANS EXTREMITES DROITES
ESPIRALES EN POLIAMIDA SIN TERMINALES

ESPIRAIS DE POLIAMIDA SEM ABAS

$S12

SPIRALE IN POLIAMIDE SENZA CODOLI

POLYAMIDE SPIRAL WITHOUT TANGS

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYAMID OHNE GERADE ENDEN
TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYAMIDE SANS EXTREMITES DROITES
ESPIRAL EN POLIAMIDA SIN TERMINALES

ESPIRAL DE POLIAMIDA SEM ABAS

Colore Lunghezza Lineare Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Linear Lenght Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Farbe Gerade Linge Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz
Gerite Couleur = ot L Longueur Etirée Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance el
Color Longitud Lineal Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Comprimento Linear Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 20°C a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm Mt bar bar mm
S$S12 0064 030 BL 6 4 63 30 27 81 +0.10 1
§S120086 030  BL 8 6 87 30 20 60 +0.10 1
$5120108030 BL 10 8 106 30 15 45 £0.12 1
S$S12 0121 030 BL 12 10 135 30 13 39 +0.15 1
Temperatura d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
Temperature Range Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
. Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcion de la temperatura

Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fun¢do da temperatura
Temperatura de Ejercicio -20° o° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70°
Temperatura de Trabalho 180% 140% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50%

Température d'utilisation

- 40°C
+70°C
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Serie Tubes

SPIRALS POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A WITH TANGS

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 95 SHORE A MIT GERADEN ENDEN
TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A

ESPIRALES EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A CON TERMINALES

ESPIRAIS DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A COM ABAS

SDPU

SPIRALE IN POLIURETANO POLIETERE 95 SHORE A CON CODOLI

SPIRAL POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A WITH TANGS

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 95 SHORE A MIT GERADEN ENDEN
TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A AVEC EXTREMITES DROITES
ESPIRAL EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A CON TERMINALES

ESPIRAL DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A COM ABAS

Misura

Size
Grosse n a
Dimensions
Tamario
Tamanho mm
6-4 100 100
8-55 120 500 n
10-6.5 120 500
12-8 120 500
Colore Lunghezza Lineare  Lunghezza ariposo Lunghezza diEsercizio Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio Tolleranza
Color Linear lenght Stowed lenght Working lenght Working pressure Burst pressure Tolerance
Code Farbe Est Int O Est Gerade Ldnge Blockldnge Arbeitsldnge Betriebsdruck Berstdruck Toleranz pack
Couleur . : B Longueur étirée Longueur des spires jointes  Longueur de travail Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement Tolérance :
Color Longitud lineal Longitud en reposo Longitud de ejercicio Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura Tolerancia
Cor Comprir linear  Compril em repouso Comprimento de trabalho  Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura Tolerancia
a/at 23°C a/at 23°C a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm Mt mm Mt bar bar mm
SDPU 0064 004 AZ 6 4 32 4 325 3 1" 32 +0.10 1
SDPU 0085 505 AZ 8 55 41 5 410 4 10 30 +0.10 1
SDPU 0106 505 AZ 10 6.5 60 5 330 4 1A 33 +0.12 1
SDPU 0120 805 AZ 12 8 80 5 305 3 1 32 +0.15 1
SDPU 0085 075 AZ 8 55 41 7.5 660 6 10 30 +0.10 1
SDPU 0106 575 AZ 10 6.5 60 7.5 500 6 1 33 +0.12 1
SDPU 0120875 AZ 12 8 80 7.5 430 6 1 32 +0.15 1
Temperatura d’uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
Temperature Range Tabelle In Abhdngigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
. Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcién de la temperatura
Température d'utilisation Tabela das pressées expressas em % em fungdo da temperatura
o o o o o o o
Temperatura de Ejercicio -20 0 20 30 40 50 60
Temperatura de Trabalho 110% 100% 100% 85% 70% 60% 50%
- 40°C
+60 °C
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Serie Tubes

BLOWERKIT

GEBLASE-KIT

KIT SOUFFLETTE
KIT DE VENTILADOR
KIT VENTILADOR

Temperatura d'uso Tabella delle pressioni espresse in % in funzione della temperatura
Te R Table of pressure values expressed in% as a function of temperature
emperature Range Tabelle In Abhangigkeit Der Temperaturen Die Druckwerte In % Angegeben
. Valeurs de pression (en %) en fonction de la température
Temp eraturbereich Tabla de las presiones expresadas en % en funcion de la temperatura
Tem p érature d'utilisation Tabela das pressoes expressas em % em fun¢do da temperatura
o o o o o o o
_ Temperatura de Ejercicio -20 Y 20 30 40 50 60
Temperatura de Trabalho 110% 100% 100% 85% 70% 60% 50%
- 40°C
+ 60 °C

SK001

SPIRALE IN POLIURETANO POLIETERE 95 SHORE A CON RACCORDO DIRITTO ORIENTABILE MASCHIO CILINDRICO
SPIRAL POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A WITH ORIENTING STRAIGHT MALE ADAPTOR (PARALLEL)

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 95 SHORE A MIT GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG ZYLINDRISCH (DREHBAR)
TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A AVEC RACCORD ORIENTABLE DROIT MALE CYLINDRIQUE

ESPIRAL EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A CON RACOR RECTO ORIENTABLE MACHO CILINDRICO CON TORICA

ESPIRAL DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A COM CONEXAQ RETA MACHO ORIENTAVEL COM ROSCA PARALELA

Colore Lunghezza Lineare Filettatura
Color Linear lenght Threads
Farbe Gerade Ldnge Gewindearten
Couleur (it ZERE Longueur étirée Filetages Rack
Code Color Longitud lineal Roscas
Cor Comprimento linear Roscas
- mm mm Mt
SK001 064002 AZ 4 6 2 1/4 1
SK001 085505 AZ 5.5 8 5 1/4 1
SK001 085575 AZ 55 8 7.5 1/4 1
SK001 106575 AZ 6.5 10 7.5 1/4 1
SK002 120875 AZ 8 12 7.5 3/8 1
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Serie Tubes

SK010

SPIRALE IN POLIURETANO POLIETERE 95 SHORE A CON PISTOLE DI SOFFIAGGIO
SPIRAL POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A WITH BLOW GUNS

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 95 SHORE A MIT BLASPISTOLEN

TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A AVEC SOUFFLETTES

ESPIRAL EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A CON PISTOLAS SOPLADORAS

ESPIRAL DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A COM PISTOLA DE AR

[ AIGNEF

Lunghezza Lineare
Linear lenght
Gerade Ldnge

Colore
Color
Farbe

Filettatura
Threads

Gewindearten Pack.

Couleur 2oy et L Longueur étirée Filetages
Code Color Longitud lineal Roscas
Cor Comprimento linear Roscas
- mm mm mm Mt
SK010 085505 AZ 55 8 90 5 1/4 1

SK022

SPIRALE IN POLIURETANO POLIETERE 95 SHORE A CON PISTOLE DI SOFFIAGGIO 362
SPIRAL POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A WITH BLOW GUNS 362

SPIRALROHRE AUS POLYURETHAN-POLYETHER 95 SHORE A MIT BLASPISTOLEN 362

TUBE SPIRALE EN POLYURETHANE POLYETHER 95 SHORE A AVEC SOUFFLETTES 362

ESPIRAL EN POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A CON PISTOLAS SOPLADORAS 362

ESPIRAL DE POLIURETANO POLIETER 95 SHORE A COM PISTOLA DE AR 362

[AIGNEF

Lunghezza Lineare
Linear lenght
Gerade Linge

Colore
Color

Filettatura
Threads
Gewindearten

Farbe
Couleur 2t GlEE L = 3 Longueur étirée Filetages ackd
Code Color Longitud lineal Roscas
Cor Comprimento linear Roscas
- mm mm mm mm mm Mt
SK022 085505 NE 55 8 90 210.5 179 5 1/4 1
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Serie Tubes

PVC MULTILAYER SUPERFLEXIBLE HOSE

MEHRSCHICHTIGES PVC-ROHR SUPERFLEXIBEL
TUBE MULTICOUCHE SUPERFLEXIBLE PVC
TUBO MULTICAPA SUPERFLEXIBLE PVC

TUBO MULTICAMADA SUPERFLEXIVEIS PVC

T B PVM Temperatura d’'uso
TUBO PVC MULTISTRATO EXTRAFLESSIBILE - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt jl Temperature Range

PVC MULTYLAYER SUPERFLEXIBLE HOSE - LENGHT 25 Mt Temperaturbereich
MEHRSCHICHTIGES PVC-ROHR SUPERFLEXIBEL - LANGE 25 Mt
TUBE MULTICOUCHE SUPERFLEXIBLE PVC - ROULEAU DE 25 Mt
TUPO MULTICAPA SUPERFLEXIBLE PVC - LONGITUD 25 Mt

TUBO MULTICAMADA SUPERFLEXIVEIS PVC - LUNGHEZZA 25 Mt

Température d'utilisation

Temperatura de Ejercicio

Temperatura de Trabalho

-20°C
+ 60 °C
Colore Raggio di curvatura Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio
Color Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure
Code Farbe Est Int Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck pack.
Couleur . . Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement .
Color Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura
Cor Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura
a/at 20°C
- mm mm mm bar bar
TBPVM 01106 AZ " 6,3 45 15 60 1
TBPVM 01308 AZ 13 8 56 15 60 1
TBPVM 14509 AZ 14,5 9 63 15 60 1
TBPVM 15510 AZ 15,5 10 70 15 60 1
TBPVM 19127 AZ 19 12,7 89 15 60 1
TBPVM 02316 AZ 23 16 112 15 60 1

Applicazioni Industriali

Industria in generale
Industria automobilistica
Industrie delle materie plastiche

Fluido compatibile

« Aria compressa

Applications industrielles Aplicaciones industriales Aplicagées industriais
« Industries général - Industria en general «Indstria em geral

« Industries automobile - Industria automotriz «  Industria automotiva

- Industries plastiques - Industrias de pldsticos « Industrias de pldsticos

Fluides compatibles Fluidos compatibles Fluidos compativeis

«  Aircomprimé «  Aire comprimido « Arcomprimido

CLAMPS FOR PYC HOSES 01770 00 003 12-20 9mm 0.6 mm 50

KLEMMEN FUR PVC-ROHRE
COLLIERS DE SERRAGE POUR TUBES PVC 01770 00 004 16-27 9 mm 0.6 mm 50

ABRAZADERAS PARA TUBO PVC
ABRACADEIRA POR TUBO PVC

1 7 70 Code D B S Pack.
9 01770 00 001 8-12 9mm 0.6 mm 50
FASCETTA STRINGITUBO PER TUBI PVC b f 01770 00 002 10-16 9mm 0.6 mm 50
KL
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Serie Tubes

PVC TUBE FOOD GRADE
PVC ROHR LEBENSMITTELKONFORM

TUYAU PVC QUALITE ALIMENTAIRE
TUBO PVC FOOD GRADE
TUBO EM PVC ALIMENTICIO (FOOD GRADE)

T B Pv QIP Temperatura d’'uso
TUBO PVC FOOD GRADE jl Temperature Range
PVC TUBE FOOD GRADE Temperaturbereich
PVC SCHLAUCH FOOD GRADE Température d'utilisation
;ZSCE)SPF\’/VCCFZOO%D GC,‘;?iADi' £ Temperatura de Ejercicio
TUBO PVC FOOD GRADE Temperatura de Trabalho
-5°C
+ 60 °C
Colore Pressione d’esercizio Pressione d’esercizio Pressione d’esercizio Pressione di scoppio
Color Working pressure Working pressure Working pressure Burst pressure
Code Farbe Est Int Betriebsdruck Betriebsdruck Betriebsdruck Berstdruck pack
Couleur : . Pression de travail Pression de travail Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement .
Color Presion de ejercicio Presion de ejercicio Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura
Cor Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura
a/at 20°C a/at 40°C a/at 60°C a/at 20°C
mm mm bar bar bar bar Mt
TBPV 01 370 NT 13 7 20 16 12 60 100
TBPV 16 100 NT 16 10 18 13 9 54 100
TBPV 23 150 NT 23 15 10 7 4 30 50
TBPV 26 190 NT 26 19 10 7 4 30 50
TBPV 33 250 NT 33 25 8 5 3 24 50

Applicazioni Industriali

Liquidi di Raffreddamento
Soluzioni Chimiche

Per Industria alimentare
Aria Compressa

Materiale

Acciaio plastificato con rinforzo interno in fibra

poliestere

Applications industrielles Aplicaciones industriales Aplicagées industriais
Liquide de Refroidissement Liquidos de Enfriamiento Liquidos de refrigeragdo

« Solutions chimiques Soluciones quimicas Solugées quimicas

«Industrie alimentaire Industria de Alimentos Indstria Alimenticia

«Aircomprimé « Aire Comprimido « ArComprimido

Matériaux Materiales Materiais

Tuyau en Acier avec renfort en polyester « Acero plastificado con refuerzo de hilo de poliéster - Aco plastificado com refor¢o de fios de poliéster
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Serie Tubes

PUSH-LOCK HOSE

SCHNELLSTECKSCHLAUCHE
TUYAU AUTO-SERRANT
TUBO AUTOBLOCANTE

TUBO PUSH-LOCK

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

PUSH-LOCK HOSE

Materiali

Sottostrato:

NBR/PVC liscio resistente agli oli.

Armatura:

Tela Tessile.
Rivestimento:
NBR/PVC liscio resistente alle abrasioni, agli oli
e agli agenti atmosferici.

Materiaux Materiales Materiais
1 Tube: 1 Tubo interior: 1 Tubo interior:

NBR/PVC lisse, résistant aux huiles. NBR/PVC liso resistente a los aceites. NBR/PVC suave resistente a dleos.
2 Armature: 2 Armadura: 2 Armadura:

Fibres textiles. Trenza Textil Trangado Téxtil

3 Revétement extérieur:

NBR/PVC lisse, résistant a I'abrasion, aux huiles

et aux intempéries.

3 Tubo exterior:

NBR/PVC liso resistente a la abrasion, a los aceites

y alos agentes atmosféricos.

3 Tubo exterior:

NBR/PVC suave resisténcia a abrasdo, a éleos,

a agentes atmosférico.

COLORI STANDARD ;?DSSO ';emperatura colr;7aria compr;ssg -20°C +110°C
STANDARD COLORS e Temperature wih compressed ai compic i 125C
peak +125°C
STANDARD FARBEN RO ROUGE Avec de l'air comprimé Kurzfristig +125°C
COULEURS STANDARDS ROJO Con aire comprimido _ Pica+125°C
COLORES STANDARD VERMELHO Com ar comprimido complosde s 133
CORES PADRAO
AZZURRO Temperatura con acqua 0°C +100°C
LIGHT BLUE Temperature with water con picchi di 110°C
BL HELLBLAU Mit Wasser P ek 110
BLEU CLAIR Avec de l'eau Kurzfristig +1 70°g
Pica+ 1107
AZUL Con Agua con picos de + 110 °C
AZUL CLARO Com Agua com picos de +110°C
VERDE Temperatura con olio idraulico -20°C +70°C
GREEN Temperature with hydraulic oil o0
VE RN Mit Hydrauliks on Pl
VERT Avec de I'huile hydraulique KurzZ(srg +gg°€
. g ic a + 907
VERDE Con GF@IT@S fjrdr,au_l/cos con picos de+ 90°C
VERDE Com 6leos hidrdulicos com picos de + 90 °C
NERO Temperatura con Acqua Glicole -20°C +70°C
BLACK Temperature with Water Glycol con picchi di 90°C
NE SCHWARZ Mit Glykolwasser P etk +90°C
NOIR Avec de l'eau glycolé Kurzfristig +90°C
NEGRO Con Agua Glicol _ Pica+90°C
7 . con picos de + 90 °C
PRETO Com Agua e Glicol com picos de + 90 °C
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Serie Tubes

i Pressioni
i Pressures

Druckbereich
Pressions

i Presiones

| Pressoes

16 bar (1.6 MPa)

TBPL

TUBO AUTOBLOCCANTE
PUSH-LOCK HOSE
SCHNELLSTECKSCHLAUCHE
TUYAUX AUTO-SERRANTS
TUBERIA AUTOBLOCANTE
TUBO PUSH-LOCK

@

Fluidi compatibili
Aria compressa / Acqua / Olio Idraulico / Acqua Glicole / Gasolio / Benzina

Fluids
Compressed air / Water / Hydraulic Oil / Water Glycol / Diesel Fuel / Petrol

i Geeignete Medien
i Druckluft/ Wasser / Hydraulikél / Glykolwasser / Dieselkraftstoff / Benzin

Fluides compatibles

Air comprimé / Eau / Huile Hydraulique / Eau glycolé / Carburant diesel / Essence

Fluidos compatibles
Aire comprimido / Agua / Aceite hidrdulico / Aqua Glicol / Combustible Diesel / Gasolina

Fluidos compativeis

Ar comprimido / Agua / Oleo hidrdulico/ Agua e Glicol / Combustivel Diesel / Gasolina

3
3
1
®
s
=
a
rs
-
=4
-
=

Raggio di curvatura  Pressione d'esercizio  Pressione di scoppio

Bending radius Working pressure Burst pressure
Biegeradius Betriebsdruck Berstdruck
et CoLE CocE (Garla e Dk =G Rayon de courbure Pression de travail Pression d'éclatement gack
Radio curvatura Presion de ejercicio Presion de rotura
Raio de curvatura Pressdo de trabalho Pressdo de ruptura
a/at 23°C a/at 23°C
[ [ | [ [ .
inch mm mm mm bar bar Mt
TBPL1/40RO 100 TBPL1/40BL100 TBPL1/40VE100 TBPL1/40NE100 1/4 63 124 45 16 64 100
TBPL3/80RO 100 TBPL3/80BL100 TBPL3/80VE100 TBPL3/80NE100 3/8 9.6 155 75 16 64 100
TBPL1/20RO 100 TBPL1/20BL100 TBPL1/20VE100 TBPL1/20NE100 1/2 127 187 90 16 64 100
TBPL5/80RO080 TBPL5/80BL080 TBPL5/80VE080 TBPL5/80NE080 5/8 16 229 115 16 64 80
TBPL3/40RO080 TBPL3/40BL080 TBPL3/40VE080 TBPL3/40NEO080 3/4 19.2 26.5 135 16 64 80

Vedi raccordi da utilizzare Cap. 17 - p. 32-33-34.

See Push-lock fittings on Chapter 17 - p. 32-33-34.

Siehe dazu passende Verschraubungen im Kapitel 17 - p. 32-33-34.
A utiliser avec les douilles annelées chap.17 - p. 32-33-34.

Ver racores a utilizar Cap. 17 - p. 32-33-34.
Veja conexdes a serem utilizadas no Cap.17 - p. 32-33-34.
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Serie Tubes

ACCESSORIES

ZUBEHOR
ACCESSOIRES
ACCESORIOS
ACESSORIOS

SE A I. 01 Code Size Pack.
SEAL 01 75ml-82¢g 10

SIGILLAFILETTI . ) . -

Utilizzare con aria compressa, gas naturale, acqua potabile (trascorse 24h dall'applicazione) e gas.
THREAD SEALANT . ] o .

Use with compressed air, natural gas, drinking water (after 24 hours from application) and gases.
SCHRAU@ENSICHE/?UNG Anwendung mit Druckluft, Erdgas, Trinkwasser (nach 24 Stunden nach der Anwendung) und Gase.
ETANCHEITE FILETEE Utiliser avec de I'air comprimé, gaz naturel, eau potable (24 heures aprés I'application) et gaz.
SELLANTE DE ROSCAS Aplicacion con aire comprimido, gas natural, agua potable (después 24 horas de la aplicacion) y gases.
VEDANTE DE ROSCAS Aplicacdo com ar comprimido, gds natural , dgua potdvel ( apés 24 horas da aplicagdo) e gases.

Code Size Pack.
NAFE01201012 12mmx 0.1 mm x 12 Mt 10

NAFE

NASTRO IN PTFE

PTFE TAPE

TEFLONBAND PTFE
BANDE FLUOROPOLYMERE
ROLLO PTFE

FITAEM PTFE

1 7 40 Code Tube Position Pack.
01740 00 001 10 x4 mm 10
?&?g';g:&?;}%?o 0174000002  10x6 mm 10
01740 00 003 10x8 mm 10
QRS "’ 0174000004 10 10mm i
BRIDAS PARA TUBO 01740 00 005 8x 12 mm 10
SUPORTE FIXA-TUBO w%"' 0174000006  8x 14 mm 10
Y i 0°C
t.._.\ N m +40°C
N° posizioni
A B C D (7] Ang;;r,;(l,’ioig}‘r)lgsnen
A mm mm mm mm mm Nombre fixations
Ne de posiciones
‘ ‘ Ne de posicoes
J[:é : : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 9 114 1.7 8 28 10
‘ ] \ ‘ Jk ‘ ‘ ‘ 9 114 1.7 10 2.8 10
¢ 12 143 146 12 38 10
8 15 172 174 13.8 53 10
19 76 20.5 16.8 53 8
21 87 225 18.8 53

Vantaggi nelle applicazioni

Installazione rapida
Ingombri ridotti

Inattaccabili da agenti atmosferici
Ottima resistenza alle vibrazioni
Fissaggio rapido del tubo con semplice pressione

Avantages dans les applications Ventajas en las aplicaciones Vantagens em aplica¢oes

- Fixation rapide

«  Encombrement réduit

« Bonne tenue

«  Excellente résistance aux vibrations
«Accrochage rapide du tube par simple pression

Rdpida instalacién
« Reducidas dimensiones
Resistente de agentes atmosféricos
Optima resistencia a la vibracién
Fijacién rdpida del tubo con una simple presion

Conexdo rdpida

Reducdo de espaco

Resisténcia a intempéries e a agentes atmosféricos
Excelente resisténcia a vibragdo

Encaixe do tubo com for¢a reduzida
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Serie Tubes

1750

TAGLIATUBO IN TECNOPOLIMERO

TECHNOPOLYMER PIPE CUTTER
ROHRSCHNEIDER KUNSTSTOFF
COUPE TUBE POUR TUBE PLASTIQUE
CORTATUBOS EN PLASTICO
CORTADOR DE TUBOS EM PLASTICO

1752

TAGLIATUBO IN METALLO PER TUBI PLASTICI

METAL CUTTER FOR PLASTIC PIPE
ROHRSCHNEIDER

PINCE COUPE-TUBES
CORTATUBO METALICO

ALICATE METALICO CORTA-TUBOS

1753

LAMA DI RICAMBIO PER 1752
SPARE BLADE 1752

FRSATZKLINGEN FUR 1752

LAMES DE RECHANGE POUR 1752
CUCHILLA DE RECAMBIO PARA 1752
LAMINA DE REPOSICAO PARA 1752

1755

PINZA TAGLIA TUBO ANTISCINTILLA

ANTI-SPARK TUBE CUTTER

SCHNEIDER FUR SCHWEISSSPRITZABWEISENDES ROHR
PINCE DE DEGAINAGE POUR TUBE ANTI ETINCELLE

PINZA CORTA TUBO ANTICHISPA

PINCA CORTA-TUBOS PARA TUBO ANTI-CHAMA

ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTaHa (7172)727-132
AcTtpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropop (4722)40-23-64
BpsAHcK (4832)59-03-52
BnaguBocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpaa (844)278-03-48
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkaTtepuHGypr (343)384-55-89
WBaHoBoO (4932)77-34-06

WxeBck (3412)26-03-58
VpKyTCK (395)279-98-46
Kasanb (843)206-01-48
Kanunuurpap (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
KupoB (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04

Iuneuk (4742)52-20-81

Kupruauna (996)312-96-26-47

Code Size Pack.
01750 00 001 14 mm Max 10
Code Tube Pack.
0175200001 15.5 mm Max 1
01752 00 002 25 mm Max 1
Code Tube Pack.
0175300001 15.5 mm Max 5
01753 00 002 25 mm Max 5
Code Tube Pack.
01755 00 001 6-8mm 1
01755 00 002 10-12mm 1

MarHuToropck (3519)55-03-13
MockBa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
HabGepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HwxHuin HoBropop (831)429-08-12
HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04

Mensa (8412)22-31-16
KasaxcraHn (772)734-952-31

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocToB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PasaHb (4912)46-61-64
Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-MNMeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapaTtoB (845)249-38-78
CeBactononb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdpepononb (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coum (862)225-72-31
CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13
TapxukucTtan (992)427-82-92-69

https://aignep.nt-rt.ru/ || afp@nt-rt.ru

CypryT (3462)77-98-35
TBepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Yepa (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosey, (8202)49-02-64
ApocnaBnb (4852)69-52-93


https://aignep.nt-rt.ru/
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